Senator Scott T. Rupp

2nd Senatorial District Capitol Building, Room 426 Jefferson City, MO 65101



For Immediate Release May 27, 2009

Contact: Bev Cain (573) 751-1282

Editors: The address on a previous submission was incorrect. Thank you.

Senator Scott T. Rupp to Host Town Hall Meeting June 4 at Lincoln County Health Department

JEFFERSON CITY — In a previous announcement, the address of an upcoming Town Hall meeting set for Thursday, June 4, in Lincoln County hosted by Senator Scott T. Rupp, R-Wentzville, was inadvertently incorrect. The meeting will take place from 6:30 to 7:30 p.m. in the Community Room of the Lincoln County Health Department, #5 Health Department Drive — located one-eighth mile north of Highway 47 on H.

This is the third in a series of Town Hall meetings sponsored by Sen. Rupp in Lincoln County to meet with local constituents and discuss legislative matters. The meeting occurs following the end of the first session of the 95th General Assembly.

The discussion will focus on a wrap-up of the 2009 legislative session. The meeting will also include time for a question-and-answer period.

Beverly Steiniger, Sen. Rupp's Lincoln County District Coordinator, will also be in attendance. For more information on the meeting or for other legislative inquiries, contact Steiniger at (314) 229-3876.

For more information on the 2009 Missouri Legislative session, visit the senator's Web site at www.senate.mo.gov/rupp.

###